

Errata-I

Errata-I dated 16.09.2015 to Request for Qualification (RFQ) for short-listing of bidders as Transmission Service Provider to establish “System Strengthening Scheme in Northern Region (NRSS-XXXVI) along with LILO of Sikar-Neemrana 400kV D/C line at Babai (RRVPNL)” through Tariff Based Competitive Bidding process.

Sr. No.	Clause no.	Existing Provision	Revised Clause after incorporating Errata-I
1.	2.1.2	<p>Technical requirement to be met by the Bidding Company or Lead Member of Bidding Consortium</p> <p>The Bidder must fulfill following technical requirements:</p> <p>Experience of development of projects (not necessarily in the power sector) in the last five (5) years with aggregate capital expenditure not less than Rs. 500.00 Crore or equivalent USD (calculated as per provisions in Clause3.1.3.1). However, the capital expenditure of each project shall not be less than Rs 100 Crore or equivalent USD (calculated as per provisions in Clause 3.1.3.1).</p>	<p>Technical requirement to be met by the Bidding Company or Lead Member of Bidding Consortium</p> <p>The Bidder must fulfill following technical requirements:</p> <p>Experience of development of projects (not necessarily in the power sector) in the last five (5) years with aggregate capital expenditure not less than Rs. 500.00 Crore or equivalent USD (calculated as per provisions in Clause3.1.3.1). However, the capital expenditure of each project shall not be less than Rs 61.95 Crore or equivalent USD (calculated as per provisions in Clause 3.1.3.1).</p>